## **BUSINESS PRACTICE BULLETIN**

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

BULLETIN NO.: A-444

PAGE: **1 of 1** 

DATE: December 3, 2007

## SUBJECT: BROWARD EDUCATION COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK RATE CHART

## **GENERAL**

In accordance with the Broward Education Communications Network (BECON) business plan, a Rate Chart has been developed to assist BECON in cost recovery to offset its growth in operational and capital requirements associated with BECON's operation and expansion of the broadcast channel. To this effect, revenues generated internally shall be deposited in an established Fund 102 account.

## A. Broward Education Communications Network Responsibilities:

- 1. The Director of BECON shall be responsible for developing the BECON Rate Chart and updating it on an annual basis to keep pace with industry standards.
- 2. The rates charged for leasing BECON's facilities and/or purchasing BECON's products or programs will be calculated based on the rates reflected in the BECON Rate Chart.
- 3. Upon request, the BECON Rate Chart shall be provided and/or a written estimate for the services desired.

Supersedes:	Issued By:
A-444, Dated: January 1, 1992	BECON